#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee from Rowland Coffee Company, Inc. to Rowland Coffee Roasters, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 004565 Frame 0785. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of name.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JMS Coffee Company		05/16/2011	CORPORATION: OHIO

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rowland Coffee Roasters, Inc.
Street Address:	One Strawberry Lane
City:	Orville
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44667
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3271169	PILON
Registration Number:	0583889	SAVARIN
Registration Number:	0074002	SAVARIN
Registration Number:	1022786	
Registration Number:	3525548	CAFÉ BUSTELO
Registration Number:	3571790	SUPREME BY BUSTELO
Registration Number:	3672487	EL EXIGENTE
Registration Number:	2147108	ESTRELLA
Registration Number:	2101211	SOUTO
Registration Number:	2113768	CAFFE SIGNORE
Registration Number:	1248717	CAFE ALONSO
Registration Number:	2467842	JAVA CABANA
Registration Number:	0343743	CAFE BUSTELO
		TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004577 FRAME: 0219** 

Registration Number:	0561750	MEDAGLIA D'ORO
Registration Number:	0575046	MEDAGLIA D'ORO
Registration Number:	0680868	MEDAGLIA D'ORO GOLD MEDAL
Registration Number:	0843346	EL PICO
Registration Number:	0864636	BUSTELO
Registration Number:	0931920	CAFE BUSTELO
Registration Number:	0993489	GOLD MEDAL
Registration Number:	1162962	OQUENDO
Registration Number:	2066801	HOY COMO AYEREN MI CASA TOMAN BUSTELO!
Registration Number:	2077304	I CAFE BUSTELO
Registration Number:	2127413	I CAFE BUSTELO
Registration Number:	2354484	MEDAGLIA D'ORO
Registration Number:	2540333	
Registration Number:	2741672	CAFÉ ALONSO
Registration Number:	2950600	ESPRESSO SHOT
Registration Number:	2231390	LA CREMOKA
Registration Number:	1736846	
Registration Number:	1656167	MOKA D'ORO
Registration Number:	1192060	LA CREMOKA
Registration Number:	3195123	CAFE BUSTELO
Registration Number:	3190107	PILON
Registration Number:	3172432	MEDAGLIA D'ORO
Registration Number:	0893377	
Registration Number:	2000264	ESPRESS THIS
Registration Number:	2129048	HOY COMO AYER COMPARTIENDO CALIDEZ.
Registration Number:	0536894	PILON

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (330)684-3026

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 13306846272

Email: heather.novak@jmsmucker.com

Correspondent Name: Adam M. Ekonomon
Address Line 1: One Strawberry Lane
Address Line 4: Orrville, OHIO 44667

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam M. Ekonomon

TRADEMARK REEL: 004577 FRAME: 0220

	/Adam M. Ekonomon/
Date:	07/07/2011
Total Attachments: 6 source=Original Recordation Cover Sheet for She	or RCR#page2.tif

source=Rowland Coffee Roasters Certificate of Amendment 05.16.11#page2.tif source=Rowland Coffee Roasters Certificate of Amendment 05.16.11#page3.tif

source=Rowland Coffee Roasters Certificate of Amendment 05.16.11#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004577 FRAME: 0221** 

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 06/20/2011 900194867

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JMS Coffee Company		05/40/0044	CORPORATION: OHIO

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROWLAND COFFEE COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	One Strawberry Lane
City:	Onville
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	44667
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3271169	PILON
Registration Number:	0583889	SAVARIN
Registration Number:	0074002	SAVARIN
Registration Number:	1022786	
Registration Number:	3525548	CAFÉ BUSTELO
Registration Number:	3571790	SUPREME BY BUSTELO
Registration Number:	3672487	EL EXIGENTE
Registration Number:	2147108	ESTRELLA
Registration Number:	2101211	souto
Registration Number:	2113768	CAFFE SIGNORE
Registration Number:	1248717	CAFE ALONSO
Registration Number:	2467842	JAVA CABANA
Registration Number:	0343743	CAFE BUSTELO
Registration Number:	0561750	MEDAGLIA D'ORO

OPI \$990,001 3274

TRADEMARK REEL: 004577 FRAME: 0222

Registration Number:	0575046	MEDAGLIA D'ORO
Registration Number:	0680868	MEDAGLIA D'ORO GOLD MEDAL
Registration Number:	0843346	EL PICO
Registration Number:	0864636	BUSTELO
Registration Number:	0931920	CAFE BUSTELO
Registration Number:	0993489	GOLD MEDAL
Registration Number:	1162962	OQUENDO
Registration Number:	2066801	HOY COMO AYEREN MI CASA TOMAN BUSTELO!
Registration Number:	2077304	I CAFE BUSTELO
Registration Number:	2127413	I CAFE BUSTELO
Registration Number:	2354484	MEDAGLIA D'ORO
Registration Number:	2540333	
Registration Number:	2741672	CAFÉ ALONSO
Registration Number:	2950600	ESPRESSO SHOT
Registration Number:	2231390	LA CREMOKA
Registration Number:	1736846	
Registration Number:	1656167	MOKA D'ORO
Registration Number:	1192060	LA CREMOKA
Registration Number:	3195123	CAFE BUSTELO
Registration Number:	3190107	PILON
Registration Number:	3172432	MEDAGLIA D'ORO
Registration Number:	0893377	
Registration Number:	2000264	ESPRESS THIS
Registration Number:	2129048	HOY COMO AYER COMPARTIENDO CALIDEZ.
Registration Number:	0536894	PILON

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(330)884-3026

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

330-684-6272

Email:

heather.novak@jmsmucker.com

Correspondent Name:

Adam M. Ekonomon

Address Line 1:

One Strawberry Lane

Address Line 2:

Legal Department

Address Line 4:

Cianah .....

Orrville, OHIO 44667

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Adam M. Ekonomon

TRADEMARK REEL: 004577 FRAME: 0223

USPTO

7/1/2011 11:32:39 AM PAGE 11/011 Fax Server

5:ADAM M. EKONOMON COMPANY:ONE STRAWBERRY LANE

	/Adam M. Ekonomon/
Date:	06/20/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Rowland Coffee Roasters Certificate source=Rowland Coffee Roasters Certificate source=Rowland Coffee Roasters Certificate	e of Amendment 05.16.11#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004577 FRAME: 0224



DATE: 05/16/2011 DOCUMENT ID 201113600515

DESCRIPTION DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD)

FILING 50.00 EXPED 300.00 PENALTY

CERT 5.00 COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP 1400 KEYBANK CENTER 800 SUPERIOR AVENUE CLEVELAND, OH 44114

# STATE OF OHIO

### CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted

2016547

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

ROWLAND COFFEE ROASTERS, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

201113600515



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 16th day of May, A.D. 2011.

You Husted

Ohio Secretary of State

Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004577 FRAME: 0225



Prescribed by:

The Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

www.sos.state.oh.us e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

Expedite this Form: (select one) Mall Form to one of the Following: PO Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216 \*\*\* Requires an additional fee of \$100 \*\*\* PO Box 1329

Columbus, OH 43216

## Certificate of Amendment by Shareholders or Members (Domestic)

Filing Fee \$50.00

Amended (122-AMAP)	PLEASE READ INSTRUCTIONS  Amendment (125-AMD5)	(2) Domestic Nonprofit  Amended (126-AMAN)	Amendment (128-AMD)
(155-VMAL)	(123-74103)	(1201313)	(Vac-11-12)
Complete the general info	mation in this section for the box chec	ked above.	
Name of Corporation	JMS Coffee Company		
Charter Number	2016547		E 2
Name of Officer	Jeannette L. Knudsen		2011 MAY LEVELAC
Title	Vice President		
Please check if additional	provisions attached.		
The above named Ohio o	orporation, does hereby certify that:		2: 2: E7 5
A meeting of the	shareholders	directors (nonpr	rofit only)
members was duly ca			
	1)	Date)	
vote was cast which entit	m was present in person or by proxy, led them to exerciseall of the shareholders dire be entitled to the notice of a meeting of	% as the voting power of the ectors (nonprofit amended artic	e corporation. les only)
In a writing signed by members who would			
members who would articles of regulations			
members who would			
members who would articles of regulations	or bylaws permit.		
members who would articles of regulations  Clause applies if amended.	or bylaws permit.	s be and the same are herel all amendments thereto.	by adopted to supercede
members who would articles of regulations  Clause applies if amended.	or bylaws permit.  I box is checked.  In a mended articles of incorporations	s be and the same are herel all amendments thereto.	by adopted to supercede
members who would articles of regulations  Clause applies if amended.	or bylaws permit.  I box is checked.  In a mended articles of incorporations	s be and the same are herel all amendments thereto.	by adopted to supercede

BOT	checked, complete the areas that apply.	· k ·	_
RST: The name of	f the corporation is: Rowland Coffe	ee Roasters, Inc.	
ECOND: The place in	the State of Ohio where its principal of	ffice is located is in the Ci	ly of:
(city, village or	ownship)	(caunty)	
HIRD: The purpos	es of the corporation are as follows:		
		,	
<u> </u>			
OURTH: The numbe	of shares which the corporation is aut (Does not apply to box		ng is:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
REQUIRED			
KEGOKED	William of the try	401111	May 16 2011
llust be authenticated signed) by an authori	Jumnette Hno zed Authorized Representative	uden	May 16, 2011 Date
lust be authenticated	zed Authorized Representative		
/lust be authenticated signed) by an authori epresentative	Authorized Representative s) Jeannette L. Knudsen, Vice Pr		
/lust be authenticated signed) by an authori epresentative	Authorized Representative s) Jeannette L. Knudsen, Vice Pr		
/lust be authenticated signed) by an authori epresentative	Authorized Representative s) Jeannette L. Knudsen, Vice Pr		
/lust be authenticated signed) by an authori epresentative	Authorized Representative  Jeannette L. Knudsen, Vice Pr (Print Name)  Authorized Representative		
/lust be authenticated signed) by an authori epresentative	Authorized Representative  Jeannette L. Knudsen, Vice Pr (Print Name)		Date
/lust be authenticated signed) by an authori epresentative	Authorized Representative  Jeannette L. Knudsen, Vice Pr (Print Name)  Authorized Representative		Date
/lust be authenticated signed) by an authori epresentative	Authorized Representative  Jeannette L. Knudsen, Vice Pr (Print Name)  Authorized Representative		Date
/lust be authenticated signed) by an authori epresentative	Authorized Representative  Jeannette L. Knudsen, Vice Pr (Print Name)  Authorized Representative		Date
/lust be authenticated signed) by an authori epresentative	Authorized Representative  Jeannette L. Knudsen, Vice Pr (Print Name)  Authorized Representative		Date
/lust be authenticated signed) by an authori epresentative	Authorized Representative  Jeannette L. Knudsen, Vice Pr (Print Name)  Authorized Representative (Print Name)		Date

Page 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004577 FRAME: 0227

**RECORDED: 07/07/2011**